
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6009
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
BRIDGES OVER RAILWAY LINES
Bohara Shri Ramcharan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the bridges constructed over railway lines on National Highways in 12th Five Year Plan, loca- tionwise and State-wise;

(b) the amount released and utilized in this regard; and

(c) the time limit fixed for construction of such bridges which are still incomplete?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) The location as well as State-wise details of the bridges constructed over railway lines on National Highways during 12th Five Year Plan alongwith amount released and utilized is at Annexure-I.

(c) Different incomplete ROBs are targeted to be completed by 2016.
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